



IPAC Operational Metrics for March 2023

Volume by Transaction Type				
	Dollar Amount	% of Total Dollar Amount	Number of Transactions	% of Total Number of Transactions
Fiduciary (Investment & Borrowing)	16,215,958,815,008	99.65%	28,580	19.95%
Buy/Sell	44,383,720,251	0.27%	113,209	79.02%
Benefits (RITS)	11,815,549,239	0.07%	535	0.37%
Check Aftermath (TRACS)	170,146,045	0.00%	950	0.66%
Zero Dollar	0	0.00%	1	0.00%
Grand Total - March 2023	16,272,328,230,543	100.00%	143,275	100.00%
Grand Total - February 2023	14,901,340,563,934	100.00%	125,138	100.00%
February to March Change	1,370,987,666,609		18,137	
Percentage Change	9.2%		14.5%	
Grand Total - March 2022	26,812,029,651,580		134,589	
March 2022 to March 2023 Change	-10,539,701,421,037		8,686	
Percentage Change	-39.3%		6.5%	